1-31-92

Patent and Trademark Office

1-9-03 RECOF To the Honorable Commissioner for Trademarks: Please record up at 102350523

Attorney Docket No: ALLI210826 ents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party:	2. Name and address of receiving party:
Betty J. Allsop	Name: Allsop, Inc. Address: P.O. Box 23
Individuals Association	City: Bellingham State: WA ZIP: 48227
General Partnership Limited Partnership	
Corporation-State	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐
Other	General Partnership State of
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Limited Partnership State of  Corporation-State State of Washington  Other
3. Nature of conveyance:	Corporation-State State of Washington
Assignment Merger	Other
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution date: December 12, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):</li> <li>A. Trademark Application No(s).</li> <li>Additional numbers atta</li> </ul>	B. Trademark Registration No. 945,524 ched? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
James R. Uhlir, Esq. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSPLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 206.682.8100	8. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees that may be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 03-1740.
01/28/29/3 DBYRNE 00000002 945524 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.  James R. Uhlir  Name of Attorney or Agent  Registration No. 25,096	Signature  Date  Date  Discreption is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date  Dat
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service in a sealed envelope as first class mail with postage thereon fully prepaid and addressed to the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Attn: Box Assignment, P.O. Box 2327, Arlington, VA 22202, on the below date.	
Date: $1/6/03$	harranhil

MI

## ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHERI AS, Betty J. Allsop, having an address of 2079 North Shore Road, Bellingham, Washington 98226 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 945,524, for the mark ALLSOP, dated October 24, 1972; and

WHEREAS, Allsop, Inc., a Washington corporation, having the business address of P.O. Box 23, Bellingham, Washington 98227-0023 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), wishes to acquire said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee its entire right and title to and interest in said trademark and said registration, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the trademark.

Executed at Bellingham, Washington, this 12<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2002.

By: Betty Kallsop

STATE OF WASHINGTON )

)

COUNTY OF WHATCOM )

On this 12<sup>11</sup> day of December, 2002, Betty J. Allsop personally appeared before me, known to me to be the individual named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that she signed the same as her free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

JRU:BJL OF WASHING

Notary Public

My commission expires /

ORIGINAL

LAW OFFICES OF CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSPICE 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, Washington 98101 206,682,8100

ALLI\10826250.DOC

RECORDED: 01/09/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002659 FRAME: 0848